

Item data sheet



Sweet mini snacks, 4 different sorts

Item no. 2711
Designation of the food item Puff pastry filled
EAN 4009837027118
Convenience level preproved
 This item is vegetarian.

Units

Unit	PIECE *	BAG	CARTON	LAYER	PALLET
Quantity per base unit	1	20	80	640	9.600
Gross weight ¹	0,04251	0,8502	3,4008	27,2064	408,096
Net weight	0,0375	0,75	3,00	24,00	360,00
L x W x H (mm)	-	260 x 320 x 110	385 x 300 x 118	-	1.200 x 800 x 1.920
Diameter (mm)	-	-	-	-	-
Cartons/pallets	-	-	-	-	120

* Base unit of the item

¹ Weight in frozen state incl. Packaging

Measurements

Measurements:

Quark pockets: l 5.6 x w 6.2 x h 2.4 cm

Chocolate bites: l 6.0 x w 4.5 x h 2.5 cm

Nut swirls: Ø 6.0 cm, h 2.0 cm

Apple baskets: l 5.5 x w 6.0 x h 3.0 cm

Nutritional values

Ingredients

Allergens

Nut-swirl

energy	1523 kJ / 364 kcal	WHEAT FLOUR, water, sugar, BUTTER (11%), HAZELNUTS (11%), yeast, concentrated BUTTER, CHICKEN EGG, salt, WHOLE EGG powder, emulsifier (diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS, NUTS AND - PRODUCTS
fat	19,7 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	8,7 g		

carbohydrates	38,4 g	fatty acids), dextrose, cinnamon, low-fat cocoa powder, EGG WHITE powder, aroma, thickening agent xanthane, caramel May contain: SOYA, SESAME, MUSTARD, LUPIN	
thereof sugar	13,5 g		
protein	4,8 g		
salt	0,69 g		

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values	Ingredients	Allergens
--------------------	-------------	-----------

Chocolate Bites

energy	1559 kJ / 373 kcal	WHEAT FLOUR, water, BUTTER (15%), sugar, cocoa mass, yeast, salt, WHOLE EGG powder, WHEAT PROTEIN, cocoa butter, WHEAT PRE-GELATINISED FLOUR, emulsifier(SOYA LECITHIN, ditartaric acid ester from mono and di-glyceride of fatty acids), EGG WHITE powder, flour treatment agent(amylase, xylanase, cellulase, L-Cystein), natural vanilla flavouring May contain: NUT PRODUCTS, SESAME, MUSTARD, LUPIN	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS
fat	19,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	11,9 g		
carbohydrates	41,7 g		
thereof sugar	12,8 g		
protein	7,2 g		
salt	0,82 g		

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values	Ingredients	Allergens
--------------------	-------------	-----------

Basket with apples

energy	1060 kJ / 253 kcal	WHEAT FLOUR, apples (25%), water, BUTTER (11%), sugar, apple juice concentrate, raisins, yeast, modified starch, salt, WHOLE EGG powder, WHEAT PROTEIN, WHEAT PRE-GELATINISED FLOUR, EGG WHITE powder, emulsifier(diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA LECITHIN), acidulant citric acid, cinnamon, flour treatment agent(ascorbid acid, amylase, xylanase, cellulase), Cotton seed oil May contain: NUT PRODUCTS, SESAME, MUSTARD, LUPIN	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS
fat	10,4 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	6,6 g		
carbohydrates	34,0 g		
thereof sugar	10,5 g		
protein	4,8 g		
salt	0,65 g		

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values	Ingredients	Allergens
--------------------	-------------	-----------

Curd turnover

1220 kJ/ 291		
--------------	--	--

energy	kcal	<p>WHEAT FLOUR, SKIMMED QUARG (18%), water, BUTTER (13%), sugar, yeast, CHICKEN EGG, coconut fat, (hardened), SKIMMED MILK powder, WHEAT starch, salt, modified starch, WHOLE EGG powder, emulsifier (diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), dextrose, EGG WHITE powder, aroma, flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid, amylase, xylanase)</p> <p>May contain: SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS, SESAME, MUSTARD, LUPIN</p>	<p>Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS</p>
fat	13,3 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	8,8 g		
carbohydrates	34,7 g		
thereof sugar	10,3 g		
protein	7,4 g		
salt	0,71 g		

All data refer to 100 g

Baking instructions

Preheat oven to 190°C and bake for 20-22 minutes at 165-175°C with a lot of steam. Open the flue for the last third of the baking time.

Best before date (from date of production)

15 months

Transport and storage conditions

This product must be transported and stored at a temperature of at least -18°C.

Gene Ordinance

This product does not contain any genetically modified raw materials

Status: 17/05/2024

EDNA International GmbH, Gollenhoferstraße 3, 86441 Zusmarshausen, Deutschland,
Phone: +49 8291 84 390, Email: export@edna.de